Resolved, That for the purp e of providing means for the payment thereof, the Comptroller 
be authorized, subject to the concurrence her wnh by the Municipal Assemlily, to issue C rporate 
Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 16g of the Greater New 
York Charter, to the amount of one million seven hundred and twenty-six thousand six hundred 
and twenty-two dollars and four cents ($I,726,622.04). 

Resolved, That th' 1lunicipal Asreubly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock , of The City of New Y, rk, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the ('rester New York Charter, to the amount or one

[...]

bers, Centre and Reade streets in the Sixth Ward of The t sty of New York, was confirmed by 
an order of the Supreme Court, dated June 27, t,00, and filed June 28, 1900 ; and 

Whereas, The awards made to property-owners and interest thereon amount in the aggregate 
to the sum of one million seven hundred and twenty-six thousand six hundred and twenty-two 
dollars and tour cents ($t,726,622.oa) ; 

Resolved, '[hat, for the purpose of providing means for the payment thereof, the Comptroller 
be authorized. subject to the concurrence herewith by the .lunicipal. Assembly, to issue Curpot ate 
Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter to the amount of one million seven hundred and twenty-six thousand six hundred and 
twenty-two dollars and four cents ($1,726,622.04). 

A true copy of preamble and resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment July to, 1900. 

CHAS. V. ADEE, Clerk, 

ROBERT IslUH, JACOB J. VELTEN, JOSEPH GEISER, ELIAS GOODMAN, 
PATRICK S. KEELY, JOHN T. McMAHON, MICHAEL KENNEDY, Committee ou

[...]

Lion adoptel by the hoard of E-timate and Ap,,ortionment July to, iyoo. and hereby authorizes Aldermen on October to, 1899, and approved by his Honor the Mayor on October 	14, 1899, 
the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stork of The City of New York to the amount and for the amounting to one hundred and twenty-five (125) dollars, to be charged to the account of "City 
purposes therein specified : Contingencies." 

Res heel. -1 hat, pursuant to the provision of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, FRANK J. GOOD\\- IN, STEWART M. BRICE, JOSEPH F. O'GRADY, ADAM H.